
WEEK 92: PLOTBOILERS 

WEEK 92 ANOTHER SHOWCASE FOR TIRED OLD HACKS AS ONLY 3 NEWCOMERS 
NUDGE TOTAL HONOREES TO 945 

ROMM GETS 4 HITS FOR PERSONAL RECORD, BOOTS KONDIS FROM 4TH WITH 
HELP OF UNWITTING RIPOFF OF CARNAHAN'S "ONE IF BY LAND, AND 

1.99998162 IF BY SEA" SCENARIO 

NEWEST TOP-50 MEMBER K. KRATTENMAKER REMAINS SECLUDED SOMEWHERE IN 
THE LANDOVER HILLS, BUT WINS 4TH RUNNER-UP WITH BAWDY TALE BY 

EXTREMELY MISNAMED "WILT" CHAMBERLAIN 

EDITORIAL INSTINCTS ON THE MONEY IN PREDICTION OF FAME FOR ALTER'S 
"SLUT" NEE "LEECH CITY"; 2ND RUNNER- UP LEAVES N.R.A.R.S CO-FOUNDER 

JN PLACE RUT POISED TO PASS SABOURIN AND SULLIVAN NEXT WEEK 

KON DIS PERFORMS SERVICE TO YOUR EDITOR BY PLACING ONE OF THE FEW 
ENTRIES THAT THE ANGEL OF DOOM COULD READ TO HER OLD MAN ON THE 

WAY TO KEY BRIDGE 

WORCESTER FINDS YET ANOTHER BANK ERROR IN HER FAVOR AND MOVES UP 
TO 8TH, DESPITE COMPLETE LACK OF TALENT IN RE BODICE-RIPPERS; 
READERS AGREE: IT'S WHAT SHE DESERVES FOR TREATING CRONYN AND 

TANDY SO SHABBILY IN CASABLANCA WEEK 

GROVE ADDS H.M. TO REACH 9TH, HELPS WORCESTER HOUND DUDZIK FROM 
TOP 10 AGAIN 

ON 11TH CONSECUTIVE HAPPY DAY, CARNAHAN PROUD AND AWED TO HAVE SET 
RECORD, WHICH, AS WAS POINTED OUT TO GENERAL AGREEMENT IN ROSSLYN, 

IS RIPE FOR THE PLUCKING, OR FIT TO BE TIED, OR SOMETHING, I 
FORGET EXACTLY 

AT JANUARY BREAKFAST (WHICH WE ARE TOLD DID NOT ADJOURN UNTIL NOON 
THIS TIME), CLOCKWISE FROM "LOSERS" SIGN: GOTTFRIED, ROMM, KONDIS, 
DUDZIK, SMITH, WORCESTER, ALTER, MELLEMA, DRUCKER, ZARROW, HAMMER, 

CHONG, GROVE, "STYRENE," CARNAHAN, CARNAHAN, AND OLSON; CUDDIHY, 
RODBI~~S, AND SABOURIN PERHAP~ TO APPEAR LATER 

BROTHER DUDZIK SPIES OUT LAND AND REPORTS LACK OF BREAKFAST BUFFET 
AT GRAND HYATT ON CAPITOL HILL; BUFFET SEEMS TO SUIT MOST 

ATTENDEES; SUGGESTIONS FOR ALTERNATE SITE FOR FEBRUARY 5 URGENTLY 
· REQUESTED, BY PHONE, FAX, E-MAIL, USPS, OR PERSONAL VISIT AT 

/ COLUMN Cll, BY THE WINDOW, 7TH FLOOR, HINDQUARTERS BUILDING 

ROMM SUGGESTION TAKEN UP: YOUR EDITOR FINDS CANDY- ASS METHOD TO 
QUANTIFY CONTESTANTS' RECENT OEUVRE; USING THAT DATA NOW TO 
PREDICT POSITION CHANGES; FILTERS OUT OCCASIONAL "WEEK 3400" 

ABSURDITIES AND LESSENS EFFECT OF MELLEMANIAN/ZARROWESQUE EARLY 
GLORY FOLLOWED BY LONG BITTER EXILE 

Elden Carnahan 



W Credits= Printed entries. Shared credit counts partial only. 
E Consistency= Credits divided by Weeks since your debut. 
E Streak= If+, consecutive Sundays in which you appeared, through 
K today. If-, consecutive Sundays you have bombed. 

LastlO = Total credits over last 10 weeks, including today. 
9 MoveWk = Week you can expect to move up, based on LastlO trends. 
2 ThatDate = When MoveWk value occurs. 

Ra nk 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Last Name 

Smith, C. 
Carnahan 
Witte 
Romm 
Kondis 
Thring 
Gearty 
Worcester 
Grove 
King 
Dudzik 
Malcolm 
Smith, J. C. 
Segal 
Mellema 
Rooney 
Caron 
Zane 
Coyner 
Sullivan 
Sabourin 
Alter 
"Styrene" 
Weisse 
Olson, D. 
Chong 
Hart 
Olson, M. 
Richardson 
Gilbert 
Cuddihy 
So r enson 
Beland 
Maclean 
Walsh 
Miller 
Dierman 
Williams 
Krattenmaker 
Smith, J. P. 
Patishnock 
Cushing 
Wenger 
Drucker 
Steinhice 
Roe 
Meyer 
Hammer 
Robbins 
Layman 

Credts DebuWk Consis Streak LastlO MoveWk That Date 

142.66 
78.00 
32.00 
31.83 
31. 50 
26.50 
26.50 
21. 00 
'), {)f\ 
C.,.L 111 vv 

20.50 
20.00 
19.50 
18.50 
18.50 
18.00 
17.83 
17.00 
17.00 
16.25 
15.00 
14.75 
14.50 
13.25 
11.50 
10.66 
10.50 
10.33 
9.00 
9.00 
8.50 
8.33 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
8.00 
7.67 
7.50 
7.50 
7.50 
7.00 
7.00 
6.66 
6.50 
6.50 
6,00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 

6 
22 

7 
58 
14 
23 
16 
46 

0 
16 

7 
18 
60 

4 
10 
16 
11 

3 
26 
14 
17 
41 
17 

6 
14 
35 
11 
38 
14 
57 
13 
75 
73 
44 
37 
13 

2 
51 
80 
60 
26 
36 

2 
5 

74 
13 

- 38 
- 5 

5 
1 

1. 659 
1.114 
0.376 
0.936 
0.404 
0.384 
0.349 
0.457 
0. 244-
0. 270 
0.235 
0.264 
0.578 
0.210 
0.220 
0.235 
0.210 
0.191 
0.246 
0 .192 
0. 197 
0.284 
0.177 
0.134 
0 .137 
0 .184 
0.128 
0.167 
0.115 
0.243 
0. 105 
0 .-444 
0.400 
0.167 
0.145 
0.101 
0.089 
0.187 
0.577 
0.234 
0.114 
0.125 
0.078 
0.077 
0.342 
0.082 
0.111 
0.069 
0.069 
0.066 

-1 
11 
-3 

3 
2 

-7 
-28 
-3 

r 
-5 
-4 

-18 
-3 
-2 
-1 

-14 
-4 

-57 
-2 
-2 
-2 

1 
-1 
-8 

-28 
-3 
-8 
-1 
-2 
-7 

-17 
-1 
-3 

-18 
-28 
-46 
-8 
-1 

1 
-8 

-49 
-17 
-9 
-2 
-1 

-31 
-27 
-8 
-5 
-8 

15.00 
19.50 
8.00 

15.00 
5.00 
2.00 

5.00 
4.00 
1.00 
1.00 

3.00 
1.00 
9.00 

1.00 

1. 25 
1.00 
0.25 
3.50 
4.00 
1.00 

3.00 
2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
4.00 

-

4.00 
6.50 

1.00 
3.33 
6.50 
1.00 

1.00 
0.33 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 
1.00 

236 10/1~/1997 

93 1/15/1995 

104 4/2/1995 

96 2/5/1995 

93 1/15/1995 

101 3/12/1995 

99 2/26/1995 

93 1/15/1995 
118 7/9/1995 

93 1/15/1995 

94 1/22/1995 

93 1/15/1995 
93 1/15/1995 

93 1/15/1995 
94 1/22/1995 
93 1/15/1995 

93 1/15/1995 

95 1/29/1995 

93 1/15/1995 




