WEEK 92: PLOTBOILERS

- WEEK 92 ANOTHER SHOWCASE FOR TIRED OLD HACKS AS ONLY 3 NEWCOMERS NUDGE TOTAL HONOREES TO 945
- ROMM GETS 4 HITS FOR PERSONAL RECORD, BOOTS KONDIS FROM 4TH WITH HELP OF UNWITTING RIPOFF OF CARNAHAN'S "ONE IF BY LAND, AND 1.99998162 IF BY SEA" SCENARIO
- NEWEST TOP-50 MEMBER K. KRATTENMAKER REMAINS SECLUDED SOMEWHERE IN THE LANDOVER HILLS, BUT WINS 4TH RUNNER-UP WITH BAWDY TALE BY EXTREMELY MISNAMED "WILT" CHAMBERLAIN
- EDITORIAL INSTINCTS ON THE MONEY IN PREDICTION OF FAME FOR ALTER'S "SLUT" NEE "LEECH CITY"; 2ND RUNNER-UP LEAVES N.R.A.R.S CO-FOUNDER IN PLACE BUT POISED TO PASS SABOURIN AND SULLIVAN NEXT WEEK
 - KONDIS PERFORMS SERVICE TO YOUR EDITOR BY PLACING ONE OF THE FEW ENTRIES THAT THE ANGEL OF DOOM COULD READ TO HER OLD MAN ON THE WAY TO KEY BRIDGE
 - WORCESTER FINDS YET ANOTHER BANK ERROR IN HER FAVOR AND MOVES UP TO 8TH, DESPITE COMPLETE LACK OF TALENT IN RE BODICE-RIPPERS; READERS AGREE: IT'S WHAT SHE DESERVES FOR TREATING CRONYN AND TANDY SO SHABBILY IN CASABLANCA WEEK
 - GROVE ADDS H.M. TO REACH 9TH, HELPS WORCESTER HOUND DUDZIK FROM TOP 10 AGAIN
- ON 11TH CONSECUTIVE HAPPY DAY, CARNAHAN PROUD AND AWED TO HAVE SET RECORD, WHICH, AS WAS POINTED OUT TO GENERAL AGREEMENT IN ROSSLYN, IS RIPE FOR THE PLUCKING, OR FIT TO BE TIED, OR SOMETHING, I FORGET EXACTLY
- AT JANUARY BREAKFAST (WHICH WE ARE TOLD DID NOT ADJOURN UNTIL NOON THIS TIME), CLOCKWISE FROM "LOSERS" SIGN: GOTTFRIED, ROMM, KONDIS, DUDZIK, SMITH, WORCESTER, ALTER, MELLEMA, DRUCKER, ZARROW, HAMMER, CHONG, GROVE, "STYRENE," CARNAHAN, CARNAHAN, AND OLSON; CUDDIHY, ROBBINS, AND SABOURIN PERHAPS TO APPEAR LATER
- BROTHER DUDZIK SPIES OUT LAND AND REPORTS LACK OF BREAKFAST BUFFET AT GRAND HYATT ON CAPITOL HILL; BUFFET SEEMS TO SUIT MOST ATTENDEES; SUGGESTIONS FOR ALTERNATE SITE FOR FEBRUARY 5 URGENTLY REQUESTED, BY PHONE, FAX, E-MAIL, USPS, OR PERSONAL VISIT AT COLUMN C11, BY THE WINDOW, 7TH FLOOR, HINDQUARTERS BUILDING
 - ROMM SUGGESTION TAKEN UP: YOUR EDITOR FINDS CANDY-ASS METHOD TO QUANTIFY CONTESTANTS' RECENT OEUVRE; USING THAT DATA NOW TO PREDICT POSITION CHANGES; FILTERS OUT OCCASIONAL "WEEK 3400" ABSURDITIES AND LESSENS EFFECT OF MELLEMANIAN/ZARROWESQUE EARLY GLORY FOLLOWED BY LONG BITTER EXILE

Credits = Printed entries. Shared credit counts partial only. Consistency = Credits divided by Weeks since your debut. Streak = If +, consecutive Sundays in which you appeared, through today. If -, consecutive Sundays you have bombed. Last10 = Total credits over last 10 weeks, including today. MoveWk = Week you can expect to move up, based on Last10 trends. ThatDate = When MoveWk value occurs.

Rank	Last Name	Credts	DebuWk	Consis	Streak	Last10	MoveWk	That Date
1	Smith, C.	142.66	6	1.659	-1	15.00		1
2	Carnahan	78.00	22	1.114			000	10/10/1007
3	Witte				11	19.50	236	10/12/1997
		32.00	7	0.376	-3	8.00		
4	Romm	31.83	58	0.936	3	15.00	93	1/15/1995
5	Kondis	31.50	14	0.404	2	5.00		
6	Thring	26.50	23	0.384	-7	2.00		
7	Gearty	26.50	16	0.349	-28			
8	Worcester	21.00	46	0.457	-3	5.00	104	4/2/1995
9	Grove	21.00	6	0.244	1	4.00		
10	King	20.50	16	0.270	-5	1.00		
11	Dudzik	20.00	7	0.235	-4	1.00		
12	Malcolm	19.50	18	0.264	-18			
13	Smith, J. C.	18.50	60	0.578	-3	3.00	96	2/5/1995
14	Segal	18.50	4	0.210	-2	1.00		2,0,1000
15	Mellema	18.00	10	0.220	-1	9.00	93	1/15/1995
16	Rooney	17.83	16	0.235	-14	3.00	33	1/10/1990
17	Caron	17.00	11	0.210	-4	1.00	101	3/12/1995
18	Zane	17.00	3			1.00	101	3/12/1995
19				0.191	-57	1 05	0.0	0 /00 /1005
	Coyner	16.25	26	0.246	-2	1.25	99	2/26/1995
20	Sullivan	15.00	14	0.192	-2	1.00		
21	Sabourin	14.75	17	0.197	-2	0.25		
22	Alter	14.50	41	0.284	1	3.50	93	1/15/1995
23	"Styrene"	13.25	17	0.177	-1	4.00	118	7/9/1995
24	Weisse	11.50	6	0.134	-8	1.00		
25	Olson, D.	10.66	14	0.137	-28			
26	Chong	10.50	35	0.184	-3	3.00	93	1/15/1995
27	Hart	10.33	11	0.128	-8	2.00		
28	Olson, M.	9.00	38	0.167	-1	2.00		
29	Richardson	9.00	14	0.115	-2	1.00		
30	Gilbert	8.50	57	0.243	-7	4.00	94	1/22/1995
31	Cuddihy	8.33	13	0.105	-17	4.00	34	1/22/1333
32	Sorenson	8.00	75	0.444	-1	4.00	93	1/15/1995
33	Beland	8.00	73	0.400	-3	6.50	93	
34	Maclean	8.00	44	0.167		0.50	33	1/15/1995
35	Walsh				-18			
36		8.00	37	0.145	-28			
	Miller	8.00	13	0.101	-46			
37	Dierman	8.00	2	0.089	-8	1.00	93	1/15/1995
38	Williams	7.67	51	0.187	-1	3.33	94	1/22/1995
39	Krattenmaker	7.50	80	0.577	1	6.50	93	1/15/1995
40	Smith, J. P.	7.50	60	0.234	-8	1.00		
41	Patishnock	7.50	26	0.114	-49			
42	Cushing	7.00	36	0.125	-17			
43	Wenger	7.00	2	0.078	-9	1.00	93	1/15/1995
44	Drucker	6.66	5	0.077	-2	0.33		59
45	Steinhice	6.50	74	0.342	-1	1.00	95	1/29/1995
46	Roe	6.50	13	0.082	-31			-, ,
47	Meyer ·	6.00	38	0.111	-27			
48	Hammer	6.00	- 5	0.069	-8	2.00	93	1/15/1995
49	Robbins	6.00	5	0.069	-5	1.00	33	1/10/1330
50	Layman	6.00	1	0.066	-8	1.00		
00	naj man	0.00	1	0.000	-0	1.00		